CERTIFICATE TO NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENT ROLL

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the Chairman of the Board, or authorized agent of <u>City of Westlake</u> located in <u>Palm Beach</u> County, Florida; as such I have satisfied myself that all property included or includable on the Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll for the aforesaid county is properly assessed so far as I have been able to ascertain, and that all required extensions on the above described roll to show the nonad valorem assessments attributable to the property listed herein have been made pursuant to law.

I further certify that upon completion of this certificate and the attachment of same to the herein described Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll as a part thereof that said Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll will be delivered to the Tax Collector of this county.

In witness whereof, I have subscribed this certificate and caused the same to be attached to and made a part of the above described Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll this the 30th day of August, 2023.

Total Assessed: \$503,677

Number of Parcels: 1,795

Stenhon Bla

(Chairman of the Board or Authorized Agent)

of <u>City of Westlake</u>, <u>Palm Beach</u> County, Florida